Rev.01                                         Page 1 of 4                                         www.cybermaxtech.com
CMTLSD323S Series
Bidirectional TVS Diodes
◆◆◆◆ Applications
1、Cell Phone Handsets and Accessories
2、Microprocessor based equipment
3、Personal Digital Assistants (PDA’s)
4、Notebooks, Desktops, and Servers

TOPT Operating Temperature Range -55 ~ 150 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 ~ 150 ℃
TL Lead Soldering Temperature 260(10 sec) ℃
◆◆◆◆ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS PER LINE (@ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
VRWM VB IT VC VC IR CT
PART NUMBER
(V)
(max.)
(V)
(min.)
(mA) @1A(max.) (max.) (@A)
(µA)
(max.)
(pF)
(typ.)
CMTLSD323S03C351BFE 3.3 4.0 1 6.5 10.9 20 40 350
CMTLSD323S05C151BFE 5.0 6.0 1 9.8 18.0 17 10 150
CMTLSD323S08C101BFE 8.0 8.5 1 13.4 24.0 15 2 100
CMTLSD323S12C650BFE 12.0 13.3 1 19.0 32.0 11 1 65
CMTLSD323S15C550BFE 15.0 16.7 1 24.0 38.0 10 1 55
CMTLSD323S18C470BFE 18.0 20.0 1 29.0 45.0 9 1 47
CMTLSD323S24C350BFE 24.0 26.7 1 43.0 52.0 7 1 35
CMTLSD323S36C250BFE 36.0 40.0 1 60.0 75.0 5 1 25
Rev.01                                         Page 3 of 4                                         www.cybermaxtech.com
CMTLSD323S Series
◆◆◆◆ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
Rev.01                                         Page 4 of 4                                         www.cybermaxtech.com